

Homes by Architects Tour Virtual Tour Homeowner Consent

The undersigned hereby agrees to the following terms:

- 1. Allow the residence to be filmed for a Matterport virtual tour video. Filming may be done by a third-party coordinated by AIA Minnesota in collaboration with the architect, or by the architecture firm.
- 2. Allow the residence's Matterport video to be available for public viewing for the duration of the virtual event: September 27, 2025, through October 12, 2025.
- 3. Make a reasonable effort to present the residence at its best during the Matterport filming.
- 4. Allow photographs of project to be used for publicity by AIA Minnesota.
- 5. The home must be owner occupied or a home, such as a vacation rental or accessory dwelling unit, that was designed to be rented out. No home on the tour can be for sale before or during the tour. Absolutely no soliciting of home buyers or renters is allowed before or during the tour.
- 6. No third-party advertising is permitted at the residence to be viewable in the Matterport video and/or Mattertags, with the exception of paid and approved event sponsors.
- 7. Homeowner agrees to indemnify and hold AIA Minnesota harmless against any claims that arise out of the Homeowner's participation in the Homes by Architects Tour, including claims for personal injury or property damage, unless the claim arises out of AIA Minnesota's gross negligence, recklessness or willful misconduct.

| Homeowner name(s): | |
|--|-------|
| | |
| Homeowner signature(s): | |
| | |
| Project address: | Date: |
| | |
| Prior to the tour, local television and print media often request to interview homeowners. Please indicate whether you are open to speaking with the media: | |
| Yes | |
| ☐ No | |